

TS - 01 of 2015

Reg. 03/2015

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 88

Dt. 13.06.2025

Today is fixed for PH .

Ld. Adv for the defendant is present .

By a petn. , plaintiff prays for time , on the ground stated in the petn.

Copy served . No objection raised .

Prayer is considered and allowed .

Fix **17.07.2025** for PH .

D/C

District Judge, Bankura

District Judge, Bankura