

T.S – 01 of 2015 (Reg. No. 03 of 2015)

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 96

Dt. 08.05.2026 Today is fixed for **hearing of the petition dt. 17-11-2025 U/O- 39 R- 1 & 2 r/w 151 CPC and w/o if any in the meantime.**

Plaintiff is present by filing hazira.

By a petition defendant prays for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case be adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 29-06-2026 for hearing of the petition dt. 17-11-2025 U/O- 39 R- 1 & 2 r/w 151 CPC and w/o if any in the meantime.

D/C

Sd/-

District Judge , Bankura

Sd/-

District Judge , Bankura